



ONS 9001:2015 EMS 14001:2015 CERTIFIED

भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

कलिकट अंतर्राष्ट्रीय विमानपत्तन / CALICUT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

कलिकट विमानपत्तन (पो.ओ.) कल / Calicut Airport (P.O.), Kerala - 673 647
दूरभाष Phone : 0483 2719475, फैक्स/Fax : 0483 2711406, ई-मेल/E mail : dgmelect_calicut@aii.aero

By Speed Post / E-mail

Ref. No. AAI/CL/ENGG(E)/200/WO-26/164

Date: 04.09.2023

M/s Linsta Services,
2nd Floor, Pappooty Complex,
Opp. H.P.Pump,
Vazhakulam,
Muvattupuzha,
Ernakulam - 686 670.

Name of Work : Electrical Works for VIP Lounge (Domestic) at Calicut International Airport

Ref : Your financial bid opened on 07.08.2023 and negotiated meeting on 17.08.2023 & your email dtd 21.08.2023 with revised BoQ

Dear Sir(s),

1. Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you after negotiation totaling to **Rs. 5,96,680/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Six hundred and Eighty Only) (excluding GST)**.
2. Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Calicut International Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Jt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Calicut International Airport by **15.09.2023** to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value **Rs.200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only)** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. The earnest money deposited by you along with tender will be released by AAI through NIC-CPP portal on processing your RA bills. Please deposit **Rs.59,668/- (Rupees Fifty Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Eight only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause No.1 A at page No. GCC 16 of contract document.
4. Within 30 days of issue of acceptance letter you shall submit to AAI, a Performance Guarantee as per condition of Clause 9 on page SCC 3 for an amount of Rs.....(Rupees.....Only) in the form of Bank Guarantee on the Proforma appended as Annexure ...onof Contract Document (If it is applicable).



5. You are requested to comply with the provisions of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction of Works (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Services) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 37 on Page No.66 & 88 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.
6. You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Elect), AAI, Calicut International Airport immediately who will arrange to hand over the site.
7. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) Months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day of issue of this letter.
8. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer- In- Charge.
9. Please note that the awarded rate is exclusive of GST and you are required to submit valid GST invoices for effecting payment.
10. AAI has registered as a buyer under TREDS and vendors may avail the benefits of TREDS, a govt. of India initiative
11. The period within which payment would be released to MSME vendors after submission /processing of invoices/claims is 45 days.
12. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Encl: SOQ

Yours faithfully,

Paulp 01/09/23
Asst. General Manager (Engg-Elect)
For and on behalf of the Chairman
Airports Authority of India



Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate Book

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. General Manager Engg(Elect), Calicut Airport

Name of Work: Electrical Works for VIP Lounge (Domestic) at Calicut International Airport

Contract No: <2023_AAI_159200_1

Name of the Bidder/
Bidding Firm /
Company :

LINSTA SERVICES

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOO template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMB ER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
1	Supplying and fixing 5 A to 32 A rating, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. Four pole	Item No.1	2	Each	2700.00	5400.00	INR Five Thousand Four Hundred Only
2	Supplying and fixing 5 A to 32 A rating, 10 kA, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. Triple pole	Item No.2	2	Each	2500.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only
3	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box alongwith modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc as required. 1 or 2 Module (75mmX75mm)	Item No.3	6	Each	280.00	1680.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
4	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box along with modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc as required. 4 Module (125mmX75mm)	Item No.4	6	Each	390.00	2340.00	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Only
5	Supplying and fixing following size/ modules, GI box along with modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc as required. 6 Module (200mmX75mm)	Item No.5	4	Each	650.00	2600.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred Only

Pury

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
6	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 5/6 amps switch	Item No.6	24	Each	180.00	4320.00	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only
7	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 3 pin 5/6 amp socket outlet	Item No.7	6	Each	240.00	1440.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only
8	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 15/16 amps switch	Item No.8	4	Each	270.00	1080.00	INR One Thousand & Eighty Only
9	Supplying and fixing following modular switch/ socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required. 6 pin 15/16 amp socket outlet	Item No.9	4	Each	280.00	1120.00	INR One Thousand One Hundred & Twenty Only
10	Wiring for light/ power plug with 4X4 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class FRLS PVC conduit alongwith 2 Nos 4sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable for loop earthing as required.	Item No.10	80	Meter	400.00	32000.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Only
11	Supply of indoor recess mounted LED Panel light fixture(White) not more than 36W with suitable housing powder coated, high efficiency diffuser, LED lamp, constant current electronic driver, high efficiency white reflector, prewired complete with all necessary accessories suitable for operation of 230 V, 50Hz AC supply as required (WIPRO CRCO10R038HP57G1L5 or equivalent as per preferred makes) The luminaire shall have a minimum efficacy of 100 lumens/ watt and minimum lumen output of 3600 lm, THD less than 10% , CRI minimum 80 , Surge Protection of 2kV ,power factor of 0.95 or more , with 5 years warranty.	Item No.11	12	Each	2400.00	28800.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only
12	Installation, testing and commissioning of 2X2 LED Light fixture with suitable MS support frame of size 600 x 600 mm duly powder coated per fitting in gypsum false ceiling with necessary holes for connecting hooks/chain including supply of suitable length of chain & hook with all accessories including connections with 1.5 Sqmm cable,metal flexible conduit, cable connectors complete etc as required.	Item No.12	16	Job	500.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only



Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
13	SITC of three phase 3 Ton cassette type Inverter split Air conditioner with cordless remote control and one number outdoor condensing unit comprising of suitable compressor for operation on three phase, 50Hz, AC power supply including fixing the out door unit on an angle iron frame from ceiling as per site requirement and fixing of indoor unit on angles/supports to the beams/structures complete etc as required including initial gas charging. Excluding wiring and piping.	Item No.13	2	Each	139000.00	278000.00	INR Two Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Only
14	Supply, Laying and fixing of copper pipe (both inlet and outlet) with thermal insulation (min size 3/4 inch), drain pipe of suitable dia and interconnection with indoor and outdoor unit suitable for 3ton cassette type split type Air conditioner.	Item No.14	80	Meter	970.00	77600.00	INR Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred Only
15	Supply, installation, balancing and commissioning of fabricated at site GSS sheet metal rectangular/round ducting complete with neoprene rubber gaskets, elbows, splitter dampers, vanes, hangers, supports etc. as per approved drawings and specifications of 0.60mm sheet thickness complete as required.	Item No.15	40	Sqm	100.00	4000.00	INR Four Thousand Only
16	Supply, installation, balancing and commissioning of exhaust fan with 250mm sweep, 800 CMH blower (Make Crompton Model BRISKAIRNEO10WHT, Make Bajaj Model MAXIMA DXL 250mm or equivalent) and suitable mounting arrangement including downrod from ceiling / side wall etc for mounting of exhaust fan, interconnection to exhaust ducting using suitable material complete ect as required.	Item No.16	4	Job	3500.00	14000.00	INR Fourteen Thousand Only
17	Supply of indoor recess mounted LED down light fixture(White) not more than 15W with pressure die-cast aluminium housing powder coated, high efficiency diffuser, LED lamp, constant current electronic driver, high efficiency white reflector, prewired complete with all necessary accessories suitable for operation of 230 V, 50Hz AC supply as required (Bajaj BPSLR 15W WH or equivalent as per preferred makes) The luminaire shall have a minimum efficacy of 100 lumens/ watt and minimum lumen output of 1500 lm, THD less than 10%, CRI minimum 80, Surge Protection of 2kV, power factor of 0.95 or more, with 5 years warranty.	Item No.17	10	Each	2700.00	27000.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Only
18	Installation, testing and commissioning of LED down light fitting of all types complete with all accessories, lamps etc. on false ceiling with direct clipping including connection with 1.5 sq. mm PVC insulated FRLS copper conductor single core cable in flexible MS conduit and earthing etc. as required.	Item No.18	10	Job	500.00	5000.00	INR Five Thousand Only



Only

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT Excluding GST in Rs. p	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	3	3	4	5	6	7
19	Supply of 36W , Inverter LED Panel Luminaire of size 2 feet x 2 feet with internal Li-Ion Battery , system efficacy minimum 100 lm/w,, CRI ≥ 80, THD ≤10, surge protection ≥ 3 kV, P.F ≥ 0.95, suitable for operation on 230 V+ 10%, 50 Hz, Single phase AC supply complete with IP 20 protection suitable for fixing including suitable frame , fixing and other accessories etc., complete as required and suitable for recess mounting.	Item No.19	4	Job	4500.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
20	Wiring for group controlled (looped) light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/ call bell point (without independent switch etc.) with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class FRLS PVC conduit, and earthing the point with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required. Group C	Item No.20	26	Each	1200.00	31200.00	INR Thirty One Thousand Two Hundred Only
21	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class FRLS PVC conduit as required.	Item No.21 a	50	Meter	250.00	12500.00	INR Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Only
22	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class FRLS PVC conduit as required.	Item No.21 b	60	Meter	300.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only
23	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring along with earth wire with the following sizes of FR PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed medium class FRLS PVC conduit as required.	Item No.21 c	40	Meter	440.00	17600.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred Only
Total in Figures						596680.00	INR Five Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Five Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only					

* Applicable GST will be paid extra on production of documentary evidence.



Only